© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 8
-
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the Cisco
Select UCS Accessories
Product end-of-life notice
Cisco public
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 8
-
Contents
Overview 3
End-of-life milestones 3
Product part numbers 3
Product migration options 7
For more information 8
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 8
-
Overview
EOL15819
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the Cisco Select UCS
Accessories. The last day to order the affected product(s) is June 18, 2026. Customers with
active service contracts will continue to receive support from the Cisco Technical Assistance
Center (TAC) as shown in Table 1 of the EoL bulletin. Table 1 describes the end-of-life
milestones, definitions, and dates for the affected product(s). Table 2 lists the product part
numbers affected by this announcement. For customers with active and paid service and
support contracts, support will be available under the terms and conditions of customers'
service contract.
End-of-life milestones
Table 1. End-of-life milestones and dates for the Cisco Select UCS Accessories
Milestone Definition Date
End-of-Life
Announcement Date
The date the document that announces the end-of-sale and end-of-
life of a product is distributed to the general public.
December 18, 2025
End-of-Sale Date
Accessory
The last date to order the product through Cisco point-of-sale
mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale after this date.
June 18, 2026
Last Ship Date
Accessory
The last-possible ship date that can be requested of Cisco and/or its
contract manufacturers. Actual ship date is dependent on lead time.
September 18, 2026
Product part numbers
Table 2. Product part numbers affected by this announcement
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
CBL-FNVME-C245M6 C245M6 2U24SFF(PB 2/PR 2) Front NVMe cable
CBL-FNVME-C245M6= C245M6 2U24SFF(PB 2/PR 2) Front NVMe cable
UCSC-HSHP-C245M6 Heatsink 2U SFF PCIe SKU
UCSC-HSHP-C245M6= Heatsink 2U SFF PCIe SKU
UCSC-HSLP-C245M6 Heatsink 2U SFF GPU SKU
UCSC-HSLP-C245M6= Heatsink 2U SFF GPU SKU
UCSC-PSU1-1050WST UCS 1050W AC PSU Platinum (Not EU/UK Lot 9 Compliant)
UCSC-PSU1-1600WST UCS 1600W AC PSU Platinum (Not EU/UK Lot 9 Compliant)
UCS-CPU-A7232P AMD 3.1GHz 7232P 120W 8C/32MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7232P= AMD 3.1GHz 7232P 120W 8C/32MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7252 AMD 3.1GHz 7252 120W 8C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7252= AMD 3.1GHz 7252 120W 8C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 8
-
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
UCS-CPU-A7252C= DISTI: AMD 3.1GHz 7252 120W 8C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7262 AMD 3.2GHz 7262 155W 8C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7262= AMD 3.2GHz 7262 155W 8C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7262C= DISTI: AMD 3.2GHz 7262 155W 8C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7272 AMD 2.9GHz 7272 120W 12C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7272= AMD 2.9GHz 7272 120W 12C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7272C= DISTI: AMD 2.9GHz 7272 120W 12C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7282 AMD 2.8GHz 7282 120W 16C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7282= AMD 2.8GHz 7282 120W 16C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7282C= DISTI: AMD 2.8GHz 7282 120W 16C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A72F3 AMD 3.7GHz 72F3 180W 8C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A72F3= AMD 3.7GHz 72F3 180W 8C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A72F3C= DISTI: AMD 3.7GHz 72F3 180W 8C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7302 AMD 3.0GHz 7302 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7302= AMD 3.0GHz 7302 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7302C= DISTI: AMD 3.0GHz 7302 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7302P AMD 3.0GHz 7302P 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7302P= AMD 3.0GHz 7302P 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7302PC= DISTI: AMD 3.0GHz 7302P 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7313 AMD 3.0GHz 7313 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7313= AMD 3.0GHz 7313 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7313C= DISTI: AMD 3.0GHz 7313 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7313P AMD 3.0GHz 7313P 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7313P= AMD 3.0GHz 7313P 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7313PC= DISTI: AMD 3.0GHz 7313P 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7343 AMD 3.2GHz 7343 190W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7343= AMD 3.2GHz 7343 190W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7343C= DISTI: AMD 3.2GHz 7343 190W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7352 AMD 2.3GHz 7352 155W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7352= AMD 2.3GHz 7352 155W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7352C= DISTI: AMD 2.3GHz 7352 155W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7373X AMD 3.05GHz 7373X 240W 16C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7373X= AMD 3.05GHz 7373X 240W 16C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7373XC= DISTI: AMD 3.05GHz 7373X 240W 16C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A73F3 AMD 3.5GHz 73F3 240W 16C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 8
-
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
UCS-CPU-A73F3= AMD 3.5GHz 73F3 240W 16C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A73F3C= DISTI: AMD 3.5GHz 73F3 240W 16C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7402 AMD 2.8GHz 7402 180W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7402= AMD 2.8GHz 7402 180W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7402C= DISTI: AMD 2.8GHz 7402 180W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7402P AMD 2.8GHz 7402P 180W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7402P= AMD 2.8GHz 7402P 180W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7402PC= DISTI: AMD 2.8GHz 7402P 180W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7413 AMD 2.65GHz 7413 180W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7413= AMD 2.65GHz 7413 180W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7413C= DISTI: AMD 2.65GHz 7413 180W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7443 AMD 2.85GHz 7443 200W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7443= AMD 2.85GHz 7443 200W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7443C= DISTI: AMD 2.85GHz 7443 200W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7443P AMD 2.85GHz 7443P 200W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7443P= AMD 2.85GHz 7443P 200W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7443PC= DISTI: AMD 2.85GHz 7443P 200W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7452 AMD 2.35GHz 7452 155W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7452= AMD 2.35GHz 7452 155W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7452C= DISTI: AMD 2.35GHz 7452 155W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7453 AMD 2.75GHz 7453 225W 28C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7453= AMD 2.75GHz 7453 225W 28C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7453C= DISTI: AMD 2.75GHz 7453 225W 28C/64MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7473X AMD 2.80GHz 7473X 240W 24C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7473X= AMD 2.80GHz 7473X 240W 24C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7473XC= DISTI: AMD 2.80GHz 7473X 240W 24C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A74F3 AMD 3.2GHz 74F3 240W 24C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A74F3= AMD 3.2GHz 74F3 240W 24C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A74F3C= DISTI: AMD 3.2GHz 74F3 240W 24C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7502 AMD 2.5GHz 7502 180W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7502= AMD 2.5GHz 7502 180W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7502C= DISTI: AMD 2.5GHz 7502 180W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7502P AMD 2.5GHz 7502P 180W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7502P= AMD 2.5GHz 7502P 180W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7502PC= DISTI: AMD 2.5GHz 7502P 180W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 8
-
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
UCS-CPU-A7513 AMD 2.6GHz 7513 200W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7513= AMD 2.6GHz 7513 200W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7513C= DISTI: AMD 2.6GHz 7513 200W 32C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7532 AMD 2.4GHz 7532 200W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7532= AMD 2.4GHz 7532 200W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7532C= DISTI: AMD 2.4GHz 7532 200W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7543 AMD 2.8GHz 7543 225W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7543= AMD 2.8GHz 7543 225W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7543C= DISTI: AMD 2.8GHz 7543 225W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7543P AMD 2.8GHz 7543P 225W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7543P= AMD 2.8GHz 7543P 225W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7543PC= DISTI: AMD 2.8GHz 7543P 225W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7552 AMD 2.2GHz 7552 200W 48C/192MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7552= AMD 2.2GHz 7552 200W 48C/192MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7552C= DISTI: AMD 2.2GHz 7552 200W 48C/192MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7573X AMD 2.80GHz 7573X 280W 32C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7573X= AMD 2.80GHz 7573X 280W 32C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7573XC= DISTI: AMD 2.80GHz 7573X 280W 32C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A75F3 AMD 2.95GHz 75F3 280W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A75F3= AMD 2.95GHz 75F3 280W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A75F3C= DISTI: AMD 2.95GHz 75F3 280W 32C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7643 AMD 2.3GHz 7643 225W 48C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7643= AMD 2.3GHz 7643 225W 48C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7643C= DISTI: AMD 2.3GHz 7643 225W 48C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7662 AMD 2.0GHz 7662 225W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7662= AMD 2.0GHz 7662 225W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7663 AMD 2.0GHz 7663 240W 56C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7663= AMD 2.0GHz 7663 240W 56C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7663C= DISTI: AMD 2.0GHz 7663 240W 56C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7702 AMD 2.0GHz 7702 200W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7702= AMD 2.0GHz 7702 200W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7702C= DISTI: AMD 2.0GHz 7702 200W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7702P AMD 2.0GHz 7702P 200W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7702P= AMD 2.0GHz 7702P 200W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7702PC= DISTI: AMD 2.0GHz 7702P 200W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 8
-
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
UCS-CPU-A7713 AMD 2.0GHz 7713 225W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7713= AMD 2.0GHz 7713 225W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7713C= DISTI: AMD 2.0GHz 7713 225W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7713P AMD 2.0GHz 7713P 225W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7713P= AMD 2.0GHz 7713P 225W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7713PC= DISTI: AMD 2.0GHz 7713P 225W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7763 AMD 2.45GHz 7763 280W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7763= AMD 2.45GHz 7763 280W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7763C= DISTI: AMD 2.45GHz 7763 280W 64C/256MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7773X AMD 2.20GHz 7773X 280W 64C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7773X= AMD 2.20GHz 7773X 280W 64C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7773XC= DISTI: AMD 2.20GHz 7773X 280W 64C/768MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7F32 AMD 3.7GHz 7F32 180W 8C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7F32= AMD 3.7GHz 7F32 180W 8C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
UCS-CPU-A7F32C= DISTI: AMD 3.7GHz 7F32 180W 8C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
Product migration options
There is no replacement available for the Cisco Select UCS Accessories at this time.
The Cisco Takeback and Recycle program helps businesses properly dispose of surplus products that have
reached their end of useful life. The program is open to all business users of Cisco equipment and its
associated brands and subsidiaries. For more information, go to:
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 8
-
For more information
For more information about the Cisco End-of-Life Policy, go to: https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/eos-
eol-policy.html.
For more information about the Cisco Product Warranties, go to:
To subscribe to receive end-of-life/end-of-sale information, go to: https://cway.cisco.com/mynotifications.
Any authorized translation issued by Cisco Systems or affiliates of this end-of-life Product Bulletin is intended
to help customers understand the content described in the English version. This translation is the result of a
commercially reasonable effort; however, if there are discrepancies between the English version and the
translated document, please refer to the English version, which is considered authoritative.
Printed in USA Cxx-xxxxxxx-xx 12/25